© State Electronics
36 State Route 10, STE 6 • East Hanover, NJ  07936-0436
973-887-2550 • Toll Free 1-800-631-8083 • Fax 973-887-1940
Page 1 THE POTENTIOMETER SPECIALISTS®
Updated Jun.6.2015
Resistance Range
Resistance

Monel
Housing resistant to trichlorethylene,
Chlorothene NU (TM Dow Chemical Co.),
Freon TMS (TM DuPont), Freon TMC, carbon
tetrachloride, toulene, MEK, ethyl acetate
and gasoline. For solvents not listed,
contact State.
Solder-coated. P.C. pin or solder hook
style. PC pins fit .100 in (2.54mm) grid
spacing and .034 in. (0.86mm) diameter
board holes. Pin diameter: .028 in.
(0.71mm)
Metal shaft & bushing: .25 oz.;
Plastic shaft & bushing: .1 oz.
Description:
Our Series 392J and 392CX...AP are economical potentiometers
designed to meet wave soldering applications for mounting to
PC boards.  They meet flow solderability and washability test
requirements, and MIL-R-94 standards apply where appropriate.
Series 392M incorporates all the washable characteristics of

	 solder-hook terminals
392C4 =	 RV6NAYSL...AP 1/2" long (FMS) metal shaft
	 1/4" dia. x 1/4" length bushing,
	 solder-hook terminals
392C5 =	 V6LAYSD...AP 7/8" long (FMS) metal shaft
	 1/4" dia. x 1/2" length locking bushing,
	 solder-hook terminals
© State Electronics
36 State Route 10, STE 6 • East Hanover, NJ  07936-0436
973-887-2550 • Toll Free 1-800-631-8083 • Fax 973-887-1940
Page 4 THE POTENTIOMETER SPECIALISTS®
Updated Jun.6.2015
For more information about this product, visit our website at: www.potentiometers.com
JA - 7/8" Long (FMS) metal shaft, 1/4" bushing
	 100 ohm 	 392JA100
	 250 ohm 	 392JA250
	 500 ohm 	 392JA500
	 1k ohm 	 392JA1K
	 2500 ohm 	 392JA2500
	 5k ohm	 392JA5K
	 10k ohm	 392JA10K
	 25k ohm	 392JA25K
	 50k ohm	 392JA50K
	 100k ohm	 392JA100K
	 250k ohm 	 392JA250K
	 500k ohm 	 392JA500K
	 1m ohm 	 392JA1MEG
	 2,5m ohm	 392JA2.5MEG
	 5m ohm	 392JA5MEG
JB - 7/8" Long (FMS) Plastic shaft, 1/4" bushing
	 100 ohm 	 392JB100
	 250 ohm 	 392JB250
	 500 ohm 	 392JB500
	 1k ohm 	 392JB1K
	 2500 ohm 	 392JB2500
	 5k ohm 	 392JB5K
	 10k ohm	 392JB10K
	 25k ohm	 392JB25K
	 50k ohm 	 392JB50K
	 100k ohm	 392JB100K
	 250k ohm 	 392JB250K
	 500k ohm 	 392JB500K
	 1m ohm	 392JB1MEG
392C2 Series - 	5/8" (FMS) Shaft Length, 1/2" Locking Bushing
	 100 ohm 	 RV6LAYSA101A
	 250 ohm 	 RV6LAYSA251A
	 500 ohm 	 RV6LAYSA501A
	 1k ohm 	 RV6LAYSA102A
	 2500 ohm 	 RV6LAYSA252A
	 5k ohm 	 RV6LAYSA502A
	 10k ohm 	 RV6LAYSA103A
	 25k ohm 	 RV6LAYSA253A
	 50k ohm 	 RV6LAYSA503A
	 100k ohm 	 RV6LAYSA104A
	 250k ohm 	 RV6LAYSA254A
	 500k ohm	 RV6LAYSA504A
	 1m ohm 	 RV6LAYSA105A
392C3 Series - 	7/8" (FMS) Shaft Length, 1/4" Std. Bushing
     100 ohm	 RV6NAYSD101A
	 250 ohm	 RV6NAYSD251A
	 500 ohm 	 RV6NAYSD501A
	 1k ohm  	 RV6NAYSD102A
	 2500 ohm 	 RV6NAYSD252A
	 5k ohm 	 RV6NAYSD502A
	 10k ohm	 RV6NAYSD103A
	 25k ohm	 RV6NAYSD253A
	 50k ohm 	 RV6NAYSD503A
	 100k ohm 	 RV6NAYSD104A
	 250k ohm	 RV6NAYSD254A
	 500k ohm	 RV6NAYSD504A
	 1m ohm 	 RV6NAYSD105A
392C4 Series - 1/2" (FMS) Shaft Length, 1/4" Std. Bushing
	 10k ohm 	 RV6NAYSL103A
	 100k ohm	 RV6NAYSL104A
	 500k ohm	 RV6NAYSL504A
392C5 Series - 7/8" (FMS) Shaft Length 1/2" Locking Bushing
	 100 ohm	 RV6LAYSD101A
Series 392 Stock Values (Ohms)
Series 392 - How to Order
Series 392CX / RV6....AP Stock Values (Ohms)
Example: 392-JA-100
392	 JA	 100
Series	 Shaft & Bushing	 Resistance
	 JA: Metal shaft & bushing	 (Ohms)
	 JB: Plastic shaft & bushing
Example: RV6-N-A-Y-S-D-104-A-P
RV6	 N	 A	 Y	 S	 D	 10	 4	 A
Bushing
N: Standard, 1/4 in.
(6.35mm) long x 1/4 in.
(6.35mm) - 32-NEF-2A
L: Locking, 1/2 in.
(12.7mm) long x 1/4 in.
(6.35mm) - 32-NEF-2A
Series Switch
A: None
Shaft Style
S: Slotted
Tolerance
& Taper
A: ±10% Linear
Shaft
D: Non-Locking
A, L: Locking
Resistance